TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM619916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/01/2015
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584595
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Benchmark Staffing, Inc.		09/01/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
BMK Resources, Inc.		09/01/2015	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Half International Inc.	
Street Address:	2884 SAND HILL ROAD	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2492406	BENCHMARK
Registration Number:	2577515	BENCHMARK SPECIALIZED PRODUCTION STAFFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2126872329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.682.7474

Email: nquintero@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Robert S. Weisbein
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 092932-3029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norm J Rich

SIGNATURE: /Norm J Rich/

DATE SIGNED: 01/12/2021

900590848 REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0701

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.docx (002)#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT.docx (002)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0702

EXHIBIT B

Certificate of Ownership dated August 24, 2015

DT304564 19985636mt) FILED VIV

Secretary of State State of California AUG 2 4 2015

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

Pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, Michael C. Buckley and Evelyn Crane-Oliver certify that.

- They are the vice president and secretary, respectively, of BMK Resources, Inc., a California corporation (the Corporation").
- The Corporation owns 100% of the outstanding shares of Benchmark Staffing, Inc./a California corporation.
- 3. The sole director of this Corporation has duly adopted the following resolutions:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Benchmark Staffing, Inc., its wholly owned subsidiary, into itself and assume all of such subsidiary's obligations pursuant to California Corporations Code Section 1110 (the "Merger"); and

RESOLVED, that the Merger shall become effective as of 12:91 a.m. on September 1, 2015.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge,

Date: August 21, 2015

EFFECTIVE

Michael C. Buckley

Secretary

4839-9493-3199.1

EXHIBIT C

Certificate of Ownership dated August 24, 2015

Delaware

PAGE 1 State of Ca

The First State

SEP 0 2 2015

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"BMK RESOURCES, INC." A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ROBERT HALF INTERNATIONAL INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "ROBERT EALF INTERNATIONAL INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2015, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 12:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0880771 8100M

You may verify this certificate colin at corp. delaware, gov/authver, shoul

AUTHENTACATION: 2672677

DATE: 08-24-15

RECORDED: 12/09/2020